REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Department of Education

EDUCATION FACILITIES DIVISION
3 Floor Mabini Bldg., DepED Complex, Meralve Avenne, Pasiy City

Office of the Chicf

MEMORANDUM

DATE © May 17, 2018

TO . AREA MANAGERS
DepED REGIONAL ENGINEERS
DepED DIVISION ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

FROM : ENGR% ELLE R. PANGAN

Chief, EFDAS - e
X’AH Q"oﬂrr % 7/):&:%%/
SUBJECT ; LATES’I/CANVASS OF CO“STR ION MATERIALS TO

BE USED FOR VARIOUS SCHOOL BUILDING PROJECTS

In view of the CY 2019 Basic Educational Facilities Fund (BEFF) classroom
construction, Senior High Facilites and other school building projects, all
concerned personnel are advised to submit the latest canvass price of

construction materials to be used for the Regional and Provincial Costing of
school building projects.

In this regard, please be informed that the deadline for submission shall be on or
before June 30, 2018.

Attached herewith is the updated Material Canvass Form for your perusal.

Soft copy of the latest canvass shall be emailed at archjet_alabaso@yahoo.com
for consolidation. Should there be need for clarifications, kindly coordinate at

telephone no. (02)638-4044 thru Arch. Jet Raymond Alabaso, EFD-AS, DepEd
Central Office.

For your compliance. Republic of the Philippines

E g DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
o o CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet
May 24, 2018
To : Schools Division Superintendents
All Divisions

For information and immediate compliance.

. ECLAR, Ph.D.CESOV
egional Director

ESSOMABG/cb H




DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

f} ; EDUCATION FACILITIES DIVISION
De ! 'E @ DepEd Complex. Meralco Avenue

L DAICINE (TR Pasig City

NAME OF SUPPLIER / STORE:
SIGNATURE OF SUPPLIER / STORE:
DATE OF CANVASS

CITY / MUNICIPALITY:

PROVINCE;

REGION:__

MATERIAL CANVASS FORM

;::'" ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit Price

200 Concreting Works
201 Porttand Cement

bag
202 Crushed Gravel 3/4" ' cum
2.03 Washed Sand cu.m
204 Crushed Gravel 1" cum
3.00 Rebar Works
3.0 Deformed Round Bars, Grade 33 price per piece price per kgs.
D10mm x 6.00 mis RSB pCc & kg
012mm x 6 00 mis RSB pc & kg
Deformed Round Bars, Grade 40
D10mm x 6 00 mits RSB pc & kg
D12mm x 6.00 mts RSB pc & kg
D1i8mm x 6 00 nvis RSRE pc & kg
D20mm x 6 00 mis RSB pc & kg
D25mm x 6 .00 mis RSB pc & kg
Deformed Round Bars, Grade 60
D16mm x 6.00 mis RSB pc & kg
020mm x 6 00 mits RSB pc & kg
D25mm x 6 00 mis RSB pe & kg
302 Gl Tie Wire kg
3.03 G 1 Tie Wye rofi
4.00 Formworks
401 Coco Lumber bd.ft
402 Plywood Ordinary. 14" x 4' x 8 pe
4.03 Plywood Ordinary, 172" x 4 x 8’ pe
404 CWN, Assorted kg
5.00 Masonry Works
5.01 CHB 4" thk pc
5.02 CHB 6" thk pc
6.00 Doors and Windows
6.01 Panei Door 0 90m x 2.10m pc
6.02 Panel Door 0.80m x 2.10m pc
603 Panel Door 0.70m x 2.10m pc
6.04 Panef Door 080m x 2 10m pe
8.05 Flush Door 0.90m x 2 10m pe
6.06 Fiush Dcor 0.80m x 2.10m pc
607 Flush Door 0.70m x 2 10m pc
6.08 Flush Door 0 60m x 2.10m pc
6.13 Door Jamb 45mm x 100mm sel
614 Deor Jamb 45mm x 125mm set
8.15 Door Jamb 45mm x 150mm set
6.18 Entrance, Lockset Standard set
6.23 Hinges, Standard 3-1/2" x 3-1/2" pa
6.24 Hinges. Ball Bearing 3—11-2" x 3-1/2° pa
7.00 Steel Works
7.01 L 75x 75 x6mm kg

s




712
7.14
7.21
7.23
7.30
7.31
732
7.38
7.39
7.40
7.44
7.45
7.4¢6
8.00
8.01
803
8.04
8.05
8.10
811
812
8.13
8.14
815
816
817
818
819
8.30
831
832
8.33
9.00
9.01
303
904
8.05
S 08
9.07
2.08
912
813
915
8.18
917
9.19
$.20
9.21
922
923
930
10.00
10.01
10.02
1003
10.11
1012
19213
1016
1017
1018
10.20
10 21
10.22

L 85 x 65 x 6mm

L 50 x 50 x 6mm

Square Bar 12mm- x 6m

Square Bar 19mm: x 6m

Machine Bolts ( 6 mm dia )

Turn Buckie 16 mm@

12mm@ Sag Rods with Standard Nuts and Washers
B.I Pipe 50mm@ Sch.40

8.1 Pipe 38mm@ Sch .40

Bl Pipe 32mm@ Sch.40

Gl Pipe 1-1/2°@ Sch 40

G Pipe 2'@ Sch 40

Welding Rod

Roofing Works

Corrugated G.I. Sheet Ga.26, 36" x 5
Corrugaled G.1. Sheet GGa 26. 36" x 0
Corrugated G 1. Sheet Ga.26 36" x 12"
Plain Gi. Sheet Ga26 4'x &

Long-Span Roofing, Rib-Type. Pre-Painted, 1220mm x 0.4mm thk (BMT)

G 1 Long-Span Roofing, Corrugated. Pre-Painted, 1220mm x 0.4mm thk (BMT)
G 1. Ridge Ro#, Preformed, Pre-Painted, 0.610m x 2.440m x 0.6mm thk (BMT)
Ridge Roll. Pre-Painted, Ordinary, 0.915m x 2 440m x 0.4mm thk {(BMT)

G 1. Flashing, Preformed. Pre-Painted, 0 610m x 2 440m x 0 6mm thk (BMT)
Fiashing, Pre-Painted. Ordinary. 0.915m x 2.440m x 0 4mm thk (BMT)

Flashing. Pre-Painted, Spanish, 0.610m x 2.440m x 0. 4mm thk (BMT)

Gutler, Pre-Painted, Ordinary. 0.610m x 2 440m x 0 4mm thk (BMT)
Gutter, Pre-Painted, Ordinary, 0.915m x 2 440m x 0.4mm thk (BMT)
Gutter, Stainless, Ordinary. 0.610m x 2 440m % @ 4mm thk (BMT)
J-Bolt (5mm dia.)

Roof Sealant

Blind Rivets

Umbrella Nails

Carpentry Works

Plywood, Ordinary 14" x 4' x §'

Plywood, Ordinary 172" x 4' x 8'

Plywood, Ordinary 344" x 4' x 8

Plywood, Marine 1/4" x 4' x 8

Plywood, Marine 1/2" x &' x &

Plywood, Marine 3/4" x 4'x 8'

Fiber Cement Ceiling Board {4.5mm thk)

Rough Lumber, Sun Dried, Tanguile

S48 Lumber, Kiln Drieg, Tanquile

Concrete Nai #3

Metal Carrying Channel {12mm x 38mm x 5m X .8mm thk

Metal Double Furring Channel (19mm x 50mm x Smm x 0. 5mm thk
W Clip

Suspension Clip and Rod Joiner

Finishing Nails

Common Wire Nails

Concrete Nails

Wall Angle 1" x 1" x 10"

Electrical Works

Electrical Conduit uPVC, 15mm@

Electricat Conduit uPVC, 20mm@

Electrical Conduit uPVC, 32mm@
3.5 mm2 THW Wire. Stranded

& 5 mm2 THW Wire. Stranded
8.0 mm2 THW Wire. Stranded
Junction Box, 4" x 4" G}

Utility Box_ 2" x 4" G 1.

FL 2 x 36W Fluorescent Lighting Fixture {Box Type - Surfaced Ceiling Mounted)

FL 2 x 40W Industrial Type
FL 1 x 40W industriat Type
FL 1x 20W Industrial Type

kg
kg
pc
pc
pc
pc
pc
pc
pc
pc
pc
pe
kg

pc

pc
pc

bd

bd. ft
kg
pc
pc

pc
kg
kg
kg
pC

[

pc
pc

pc

set
set &7/

set
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10.23
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.33
10.38
10328
10.40
1041
10.42
10.43
10,44
10.47
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.51
11.00
1101
11.62
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.08
11.07
1108
11.09
11.69
1170
1171
11.86
11.87
12.00
12.01
1202
12.03
12.04
12.05
1206
12.07
1208
1209
13.00
13.01
1302
13.03
13.04
13.05
1306

Single Switch with Plate

2-Gang Switch with Plate

3-Gang Swilch with Piate

Single C.O with Piate

Duplex C O. with Plate

Ceiling Receptacie 3-1/2°@

Circuit Breaker, 20A 2P

Circuit Breaker, 30A 2P

Circuit Breaker, 404 2P

Circut Breaker, 50A 2P

Circult Breaker, 60A 2P

Circurt Breaker, 100A 2P

Circuit Breaker. 175A 2P

Panel Box, Flush Type. 6 Branches
Panel Box, Flush Type, 4 Branches
Panel Box. Flush Type, 8 Branches
Fanel Box, Flush Type, 12 Branches
Panel Box. Flush Type, 10 Branches
Plumbing Works

aPVC Water Line 1/2°

uPVC Water Line 3/4"@

uPVC Water Line 1"@

PP-R Pipe 1"@

BP.R Pipe 31470

PP-R Pipe 112°@

Gl Pipe 1"@ Sch.40

G i Pipe 3/4"3 Sch 40

G | Pipe 1/2°@ Sch 40

Gate Vaive 1/2'@

Gate Valve, 34"}

Gate Vaive, 1'D

Water Closet 1.6gpf with Accessories
Urnnal 0.8gpf

Sanitary Works

Concrete Pipe 150mm@

Concrete Pipe 200mmg

Concrete Pipe 300mm@

PVC Pipe 2°0

PVC Pipe 3°@

PVC Pipe 4@

uPVC Sanitary Pipe 2'Q

uPVC Sanitary Pipe 3°0

uPVC Sanitary Pipe 4"@

Painting Works

Latex, Flat

Latex, Semi Gloss

Latex, Gloss
Enamel, Flatwall
Enamel, Semi Gloss
Enamel. Quick Dry

83373

pc
pc
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
sef
set
sef

set
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DepED Division Engireer / Architect

{Signature over printed name)




